Data of manufacturer  |  Receiving department and storage  |  Application  |  Function  03  . . . . . . . .
Electrical connection and data   04  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Versions/Dimensions  |  Setting of sensitivity  07  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Safety instructions  |  Use of the device  02  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Information for use  |  Technical data 03    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Versions/Dimensions  06 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
L   |  Protection against heavy load  |  Protection against moisture  08oad for vibration rod  . . . . . . . .
High alarm sensor  |  Low alarm sensor  05  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Ambient temperature (process temperature)
DustEx identification
Model designation
Manufacturer and address CE sign with the number of the "Notified Body"
which is involved in the production control phase
Type of protection
Design of the devices suitable for
pressures in the vessel indicated here.
Details to supply voltage,
current consumption and
intrinsic safety
M   LLET
Competence in explosion protection
-20°C € Ta € +80°C/+60°C
p (Process)  -0,95bar...+10,0bar
II  1/2 D  Ex  ia  IIIC  TX  Da/Db
II  1/2 G  Ex  ia  IIB   T4  Ga/GbW
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
02     VF1-EIG-02     02/20  © by MOLLET MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846
Vibro level indicator
VF1.
 Category  2   for   zone 21 and 22
Equivalent to valid ATEX-Product-Directive
/   = Level indicators,
  which are installed on the boundary between different zones
Type of explosive atmosphere  D   =   Dust
the   Ex symbol according to DIN EN IEC 60079-0
W  II  1/2 D  Ex  ia  IIIC  TX  Da/Db
Vibro level indicator for use at the boundary from zone 20 to zone 21.
Equipment group II   =  everything except mining
Equipment category  Category  1   for   zone 20, 21 and 22
W  II  1/2 G  Ex  ia  IIB  T4  Ga/Gb
Type of explosive atmosphere   G   =   gas
the   Ex symbol according to DIN EN 60079-0
Equipment category  Category  1   for   zone 0, 1 and 2
Vibro level indicator for use at the boundary from zone 0 to zone 1.
/   = Level indicators,
  which are installed on the boundary between different zones
i  =  Protection by intrinsic safety
 Category  2   for   zone 1 and 2
The „very high“ protection standard of the devices permits although the use complete in zone 20 and zone 0.    Please request further information if needed.
G  for dust, a  for „very high“ protection standard , b  for „high“ protection standard.
a  =  Device with „very high“ protection standard . . . .  for zone 0, 1 and 2
IIB   for all flammable gases except hydrogen, acetylene or carbon disulphide
The marking extensions G are a repetition of the already above explained characters:
Temperature class T4  =  135 °C
The marking extensions D are a repetition of the already above explained characters:
D  for dust, a  for „very high“ protection standard , b  for „high“ protection standard.
IIIC   for flammable conductive dust, flammable non-conductive dust and flammable fibres and flyings
TX   maximum surface temperature
i  =  Protection by intrinsic safety
a  =  Device with „very high“ protection standard . . . .  for zone 20, 21 and 22
Explosion protection information
Marking in accordance with ATEX and DIN EN IEC 60079-0:2019
004-0301G.CDR
Ta =
-20°C ... +60°C
Ta =
-20°C ... +80°C
zone 20 zone 21
zone 0 zone 1
MOLLET   D-74706 Osterburken  Tel.  +49  6291 6440-0  Fax  +49  6291 9846 02/20  © by MOLLET     VF1-EIG-03     03
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m

EC-type examination certificate number
Type of protection
Model designation
Unique device serial number
Order number
Month and year of delivery
Details to intrinsic safety power supply
of the Vibro level indivcator
W
Typ VF-VEC8-B22
IBExU09ATEX1054XII  (1)G  [Ex  ia  Ga]  IIB
Industriepark RIO 103
D-74706  Osterburken
Tel.  +49 62 91  64 400
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m
b
H
0
0
4
4
oben  top  arriba  haut
-20 °C € Ta € +60 °C
IP20II  (1)D  [Ex  ia  Da]  IIIC
U  = 23,7 V         I  = 166 mAo o
U  = 375 V         C  = 390 nFm o
L  = 4,3 mH      Characteristic linearo
Power Supply  20...250 V DC/AC
Power Consumption   3 VA Details to power supply of the supply
and evaluation device
Gas+Dust
DustEx and GasEx
identification
03/19S#   1234567890
A.- Nr.   1234567890
M   LLET
Füllstandtechnik G
m